
VI Copa Mountain Bike BH 

I Etapa - Time Trial - 05/06/11 

Gerado em 06/06/11 11:40 

Expert 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

1 2-Thiago Carvalho Machado  09:32.265, 09:42.078 09:32.265 09:37.171  

2 1-Daniel Knupp Augusto Mountain Bike BH 09:50.497, 09:37.465 09:37.465 09:43.981 00:00:05.200 

3 18-Christian Wagner Morro Abaixo 09:54.900, 09:52.085 09:52.085 09:53.492 00:00:19.820 

4 11-Alysson do Carmo Prado  10:02.779, 10:13.013 10:02.779 10:07.896 00:00:30.514 

5 12-Gustavo Augusto de Oliveira Ferreira  10:10.420, 10:20.094 10:10.420 10:15.257 00:00:38.155 

6 5-Gustavo Ferreira Nahas Mountain Bike BH 10:24.757, 10:25.766 10:24.757 10:25.261 00:00:52.492 

7 20-Elvys Christian Borges Mountain Bike BH 10:25.522 10:25.522 10:25.522 00:00:53.257 

8 4-Nísio de Freitas Morais Mountain Bike BH 10:48.209, 10:34.887 10:34.887 10:41.548 00:01:02.622 

9 9-Júnio Rabelo Amorim C. dos Santos  10:50.612, 10:49.677 10:49.677 10:50.144 00:01:17.412 

10 30-Marcelo Henrique Teixeira  11:23.368, 10:54.554 10:54.554 11:08.961 00:01:22.289 

11 15-Luís Morgan ANC 11:32.360, 11:01.555 11:01.555 11:16.957 00:01:29.290 

12 27-Vinícius Menezes  11:28.254, 11:15.036 11:15.036 11:21.645 00:01:42.771 

13 29-Wladimir Lages Mountain Bike BH 12:09.251, 11:16.237 11:16.237 11:42.744 00:01:43.972 

14 25-Stevão Gomide Mountain Bike BH 12:10.475, 11:27.674 11:27.674 11:49.074 00:01:55.409 

15 13-Gustavo Ribeiro Ventura Mountain Bike BH 11:52.805, 11:28.861 11:28.861 11:40.833 00:01:56.596 

16 17-André Melo Silva Matos Azul Piscina 11:29.535, 11:42.835 11:29.535 11:36.185 00:01:57.270 

17 23-Rommel de Rezende Bicas Mountain Bike BH 11:42.490, 11:44.658 11:42.490 11:43.574 00:02:10.225 

18 28-Wagner Bitencourt de Moraes Mountain Bike BH 11:47.900, 11:57.012 11:47.900 11:52.456 00:02:15.635 

19 7-Felipe Comini  12:16.981, 12:06.631 12:06.631 12:11.806 00:02:34.366 



Expert 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

20 21-Fabiano Cordeiro Bike Bros 12:52.042, 12:15.765 12:15.765 12:33.903 00:02:43.500 

21 22-Marcelo Cardoso Martins Vieira Mountain Bike BH 12:25.774, 12:26.574 12:25.774 12:26.174 00:02:53.509 

22 24-Ronan Soares Bike Bros 13:38.858, 12:49.339 12:49.339 13:14.098 00:03:17.074 

23 19-Daniel Sardinha Machado  14:00.803, 13:36.703 13:36.703 13:48.753 00:04:04.438 

  

Masculino Sub 30 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

1 67-Leonardo Ferreira da Silva 
Torre Representações 

LTDA 
11:38.004, 11:26.594 11:26.594 11:32.299  

2 66-João Pedro Dias Almeida Mountain Bike BH 11:52.715, 12:12.296 11:52.715 12:02.505 00:00:26.121 

3 65-Gustavo Henrique Gomes Rezende  12:17.667, 12:08.303 12:08.303 12:12.985 00:00:41.709 

4 71-Victor Brás Brandão de Souza  12:45.830, 12:11.761 12:11.761 12:28.795 00:00:45.167 

5 70-Tiago dos Santos Sá 
Torre Representações 

LTDA 
12:41.453, 12:24.754 12:24.754 12:33.103 00:00:58.160 

6 72-Vinícius Mundim Zucheratto Mountain Bike BH 13:05.928, 13:01.119 13:01.119 13:03.523 00:01:34.525 

7 64-Guilherme Monteiro Lodder Lisboa Rôia Bike BH 14:05.440, 13:10.389 13:10.389 13:37.914 00:01:43.795 

8 69-Thalles Rocha Rodrigues  14:09.331, 13:19.040 13:19.040 13:44.185 00:01:52.446 

9 61-Gabriel Antonoff  14:59.203, 13:57.522 13:57.522 14:28.362 00:02:30.928 

10 62-Gleison Ferreira da Silva  14:57.345, 14:29.295 14:29.295 14:43.320 00:03:02.701 

11 74-Matheus Santos Castro  14:55.095, 14:36.968 14:36.968 14:46.031 00:03:10.374 



Masculino Sub 30 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

12 63-Guilherme de Morais Figueiredo Ralados Team 16:20.011, 15:56.523 15:56.523 16:08.267 00:04:29.929 

13 68-Rodrigo Gomes C Reis  16:36.085 16:36.085 16:36.085 00:05:09.491 

14 73-Miguel de Oliveira Machado Equipapai 17:23.231, 16:58.061 16:58.061 17:10.646 00:05:31.467 

  

Masculino Sub 40 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

1 116-Marcelo Augusto Ferreira da Silva Construtora Alaska 10:18.000, 10:27.869 10:18.000 10:22.934  

2 120-Pedro Miranda 
Torre Representaçoões 

LTDA 
12:09.901, 11:37.135 11:37.135 11:53.518 00:01:19.135 

3 121-Rodrigo Greco de Araujo Mountain Bike BH 11:55.626, 11:48.189 11:48.189 11:51.907 00:01:30.189 

4 117-Marcelo Carvalho Bike Bros 13:44.818, 12:14.571 12:14.571 12:59.694 00:01:56.571 

5 119-Martuse Fornaciari EquiPUTREFADOS 12:25.234, 12:27.040 12:25.234 12:26.137 00:02:07.234 

6 115-José Luís Carvalho de S Lima  13:08.622, 13:13.564 13:08.622 13:11.093 00:02:50.622 

7 
110-Amaro Francisco do Nascimento 

Junior 
Mountain Bike BH 13:10.771, 13:40.562 13:10.771 13:25.666 00:02:52.771 

8 114-José Álvaro Ribeiro Teixeira  13:28.446, 13:12.985 13:12.985 13:20.715 00:02:54.985 

9 112-Cássio Rodrigo de Andrade Mountain Bike BH 14:57.029, 13:14.322 13:14.322 14:05.675 00:02:56.322 

10 122-Wanderlan Pitangui Pereira  13:57.935, 14:29.758 13:57.935 14:13.846 00:03:39.935 

11 118-Marlon Reinaldo Martins Mountain Bike BH 15:42.556, 15:24.049 15:24.049 15:33.302 00:05:06.049 

12 111-Carlos Henrique Nunes Leitão  15:41.968 15:41.968 15:41.968 00:05:23.968 



  

Masculino Over 40 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

1 231-Arlem Almeida Ramos Mountain Bike BH 14:19.105, 13:23.169 13:23.169 13:51.137  

2 232-Carlos Fransciso da Silva  14:17.237, 14:27.725 14:17.237 14:22.481 00:00:54.068 

3 235-Rodrigo Norremose Costa  15:52.666, 14:43.999 14:43.999 15:18.332 00:01:20.830 

4 236-Sandro Barone Passos  15:32.907, 15:03.944 15:03.944 15:18.425 00:01:40.775 

5 234-Márcio Luiz Neves  15:56.357, 23:01.083 15:56.357 19:28.720 00:02:33.188 

6 233-Elcione Eduardo Silva  16:58.611, 16:55.612 16:55.612 16:57.111 00:03:32.443 

7 230-Antônio Ronaldo Simões  19:48.425 19:48.425 19:48.425 00:06:25.256 

  

Feminino Expert 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

1 338-Roberta Cancado MTBBH 12:20.083, 12:24.192 12:20.083 12:22.137  

2 335-Raquel Gontijo Mountain Bike BH 13:26.347, 13:29.174 13:26.347 13:27.760 00:01:06.264 

3 333-Juliana Vilaça Bastos Mountain Bike BH 14:04.258, 14:45.145 14:04.258 14:24.701 00:01:44.175 

4 334-Maria Augusta Cardoso Rangel Serra Mountain Bike BH 14:36.750, 14:21.449 14:21.449 14:29.099 00:02:01.366 

5 331-Cristien Lopes Silva do Nascimento Mountain Bike BH 14:50.717, 14:24.328 14:24.328 14:37.522 00:02:04.245 

6 336-Simoni Rodrigues Alves Mountain Bike BH 19:25.011, 18:52.360 18:52.360 19:08.685 00:06:32.277 

7 332-Flávia Baltazar Caetano Xavier Mountain Bike BH 19:39.499 19:39.499 19:39.499 00:07:19.416 

8 337-Ligia Ribeiro MTBBH 21:48.088, 22:36.345 21:48.088 22:12.216 00:09:28.005 



  

Feminino Turismo 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

1 302-Tatiana Mara Dâmaso Ferreira 
Torre Representações 

LTDA 
20:02.195, 20:35.315 20:02.195 20:18.755  

2 301-Renata Rodrigues Leão  24:06.187, 22:02.211 22:02.211 23:04.199 00:02:00.016 

  

Classificação Geral 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

1 2-Thiago Carvalho Machado  09:32.265, 09:42.078 09:32.265 09:37.171  

2 1-Daniel Knupp Augusto Mountain Bike BH 09:50.497, 09:37.465 09:37.465 09:43.981 00:00:05.200 

3 18-Christian Wagner Morro Abaixo 09:54.900, 09:52.085 09:52.085 09:53.492 00:00:19.820 

4 11-Alysson do Carmo Prado  10:02.779, 10:13.013 10:02.779 10:07.896 00:00:30.514 

5 12-Gustavo Augusto de Oliveira Ferreira  10:10.420, 10:20.094 10:10.420 10:15.257 00:00:38.155 

6 116-Marcelo Augusto Ferreira da Silva Construtora Alaska 10:18.000, 10:27.869 10:18.000 10:22.934 00:00:45.735 

7 5-Gustavo Ferreira Nahas Mountain Bike BH 10:24.757, 10:25.766 10:24.757 10:25.261 00:00:52.492 

8 20-Elvys Christian Borges Mountain Bike BH 10:25.522 10:25.522 10:25.522 00:00:53.257 

9 4-Nísio de Freitas Morais Mountain Bike BH 10:48.209, 10:34.887 10:34.887 10:41.548 00:01:02.622 

10 9-Júnio Rabelo Amorim C. dos Santos  10:50.612, 10:49.677 10:49.677 10:50.144 00:01:17.412 

11 30-Marcelo Henrique Teixeira  11:23.368, 10:54.554 10:54.554 11:08.961 00:01:22.289 

12 15-Luís Morgan ANC 11:32.360, 11:01.555 11:01.555 11:16.957 00:01:29.290 



Classificação Geral 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

13 27-Vinícius Menezes  11:28.254, 11:15.036 11:15.036 11:21.645 00:01:42.771 

14 29-Wladimir Lages Mountain Bike BH 12:09.251, 11:16.237 11:16.237 11:42.744 00:01:43.972 

15 67-Leonardo Ferreira da Silva 
Torre Representações 

LTDA 
11:38.004, 11:26.594 11:26.594 11:32.299 00:01:54.329 

16 25-Stevão Gomide Mountain Bike BH 12:10.475, 11:27.674 11:27.674 11:49.074 00:01:55.409 

17 13-Gustavo Ribeiro Ventura Mountain Bike BH 11:52.805, 11:28.861 11:28.861 11:40.833 00:01:56.596 

18 17-André Melo Silva Matos Azul Piscina 11:29.535, 11:42.835 11:29.535 11:36.185 00:01:57.270 

19 120-Pedro Miranda 
Torre Representaçoões 

LTDA 
12:09.901, 11:37.135 11:37.135 11:53.518 00:02:04.870 

20 23-Rommel de Rezende Bicas Mountain Bike BH 11:42.490, 11:44.658 11:42.490 11:43.574 00:02:10.225 

21 28-Wagner Bitencourt de Moraes Mountain Bike BH 11:47.900, 11:57.012 11:47.900 11:52.456 00:02:15.635 

22 121-Rodrigo Greco de Araujo Mountain Bike BH 11:55.626, 11:48.189 11:48.189 11:51.907 00:02:15.924 

23 66-João Pedro Dias Almeida Mountain Bike BH 11:52.715, 12:12.296 11:52.715 12:02.505 00:02:20.450 

24 7-Felipe Comini  12:16.981, 12:06.631 12:06.631 12:11.806 00:02:34.366 

25 65-Gustavo Henrique Gomes Rezende  12:17.667, 12:08.303 12:08.303 12:12.985 00:02:36.038 

26 71-Victor Brás Brandão de Souza  12:45.830, 12:11.761 12:11.761 12:28.795 00:02:39.496 

27 117-Marcelo Carvalho Bike Bros 13:44.818, 12:14.571 12:14.571 12:59.694 00:02:42.306 

28 21-Fabiano Cordeiro Bike Bros 12:52.042, 12:15.765 12:15.765 12:33.903 00:02:43.500 

29 338-Roberta Cancado MTBBH 12:20.083, 12:24.192 12:20.083 12:22.137 00:02:47.818 

30 70-Tiago dos Santos Sá 
Torre Representações 

LTDA 
12:41.453, 12:24.754 12:24.754 12:33.103 00:02:52.489 

31 119-Martuse Fornaciari EquiPUTREFADOS 12:25.234, 12:27.040 12:25.234 12:26.137 00:02:52.969 



Classificação Geral 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

32 22-Marcelo Cardoso Martins Vieira Mountain Bike BH 12:25.774, 12:26.574 12:25.774 12:26.174 00:02:53.509 

33 24-Ronan Soares Bike Bros 13:38.858, 12:49.339 12:49.339 13:14.098 00:03:17.074 

34 72-Vinícius Mundim Zucheratto Mountain Bike BH 13:05.928, 13:01.119 13:01.119 13:03.523 00:03:28.854 

35 115-José Luís Carvalho de S Lima  13:08.622, 13:13.564 13:08.622 13:11.093 00:03:36.357 

36 64-Guilherme Monteiro Lodder Lisboa Rôia Bike BH 14:05.440, 13:10.389 13:10.389 13:37.914 00:03:38.124 

37 
110-Amaro Francisco do Nascimento 

Junior 
Mountain Bike BH 13:10.771, 13:40.562 13:10.771 13:25.666 00:03:38.506 

38 114-José Álvaro Ribeiro Teixeira  13:28.446, 13:12.985 13:12.985 13:20.715 00:03:40.720 

39 112-Cássio Rodrigo de Andrade Mountain Bike BH 14:57.029, 13:14.322 13:14.322 14:05.675 00:03:42.057 

40 69-Thalles Rocha Rodrigues  14:09.331, 13:19.040 13:19.040 13:44.185 00:03:46.775 

41 231-Arlem Almeida Ramos Mountain Bike BH 14:19.105, 13:23.169 13:23.169 13:51.137 00:03:50.904 

42 335-Raquel Gontijo Mountain Bike BH 13:26.347, 13:29.174 13:26.347 13:27.760 00:03:54.082 

43 19-Daniel Sardinha Machado  14:00.803, 13:36.703 13:36.703 13:48.753 00:04:04.438 

44 61-Gabriel Antonoff  14:59.203, 13:57.522 13:57.522 14:28.362 00:04:25.257 

45 122-Wanderlan Pitangui Pereira  13:57.935, 14:29.758 13:57.935 14:13.846 00:04:25.670 

46 333-Juliana Vilaça Bastos Mountain Bike BH 14:04.258, 14:45.145 14:04.258 14:24.701 00:04:31.993 

47 232-Carlos Fransciso da Silva  14:17.237, 14:27.725 14:17.237 14:22.481 00:04:44.972 

48 334-Maria Augusta Cardoso Rangel Serra Mountain Bike BH 14:36.750, 14:21.449 14:21.449 14:29.099 00:04:49.184 

49 331-Cristien Lopes Silva do Nascimento Mountain Bike BH 14:50.717, 14:24.328 14:24.328 14:37.522 00:04:52.063 

50 62-Gleison Ferreira da Silva  14:57.345, 14:29.295 14:29.295 14:43.320 00:04:57.030 

51 74-Matheus Santos Castro  14:55.095, 14:36.968 14:36.968 14:46.031 00:05:04.703 

52 235-Rodrigo Norremose Costa  15:52.666, 14:43.999 14:43.999 15:18.332 00:05:11.734 



Classificação Geral 

# Competidor Equipe Tempos 
Melhor 

tempo 

Tempo 

médio 

Diferença 

do primeiro 

53 236-Sandro Barone Passos  15:32.907, 15:03.944 15:03.944 15:18.425 00:05:31.679 

54 118-Marlon Reinaldo Martins Mountain Bike BH 15:42.556, 15:24.049 15:24.049 15:33.302 00:05:51.784 

55 111-Carlos Henrique Nunes Leitão  15:41.968 15:41.968 15:41.968 00:06:09.703 

56 234-Márcio Luiz Neves  15:56.357, 23:01.083 15:56.357 19:28.720 00:06:24.092 

57 63-Guilherme de Morais Figueiredo Ralados Team 16:20.011, 15:56.523 15:56.523 16:08.267 00:06:24.258 

58 68-Rodrigo Gomes C Reis  16:36.085 16:36.085 16:36.085 00:07:03.820 

59 233-Elcione Eduardo Silva  16:58.611, 16:55.612 16:55.612 16:57.111 00:07:23.347 

60 73-Miguel de Oliveira Machado Equipapai 17:23.231, 16:58.061 16:58.061 17:10.646 00:07:25.796 

61 336-Simoni Rodrigues Alves Mountain Bike BH 19:25.011, 18:52.360 18:52.360 19:08.685 00:09:20.095 

62 332-Flávia Baltazar Caetano Xavier Mountain Bike BH 19:39.499 19:39.499 19:39.499 00:10:07.234 

63 230-Antônio Ronaldo Simões  19:48.425 19:48.425 19:48.425 00:10:16.160 

64 302-Tatiana Mara Dâmaso Ferreira 
Torre Representações 

LTDA 
20:02.195, 20:35.315 20:02.195 20:18.755 00:10:29.930 

65 337-Ligia Ribeiro MTBBH 21:48.088, 22:36.345 21:48.088 22:12.216 00:12:15.823 

66 301-Renata Rodrigues Leão  24:06.187, 22:02.211 22:02.211 23:04.199 00:12:29.946 

  

 


